



Humber Teaching

NHS Foundation Trust

Freedom of Information Request

Our Reference: FOI 19 271 / AA / LP
Name:
Date: 3rd January 2020
Address:

Dear

Further to your Freedom of Information Request, please find the Trust's response below:

In the 2018/19 financial year, what percentage of 111 calls got a visit in their home from an out of hours doctor? What percentage were referred to their GP the next day?

Home visit - 17.7 %
Referred to GP - 37.4%

What were the call outcomes according to these categories, in this financial year to date? Please also provide the actual figures -

April 2019 to October 2019 – 1775 calls in total
Advice – 710
Home Visit – 183
Centre Visit - 860

What were the call outcomes according to these categories, in the 2014/15 year?

Humber Teaching NHS Foundation Trust is unable to provide this information as it did not provide this service in 2014/15.

Kind regards,

Freedom of Information Team
Humber Teaching NHS Foundation Trust
Mary Seacole Building
Willerby Hill
Willerby
HU10 6ED

<https://www.humber.nhs.uk/about-our-trust/freedom-of-information-enquiry-form.htm>



HumberNHSFT

www.humber.nhs.uk



Caring, Learning and Growing

